GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1566
(To be answered on the 24th November 2016)

FLIGHTS BETWEEN DELHI AND AUCKLAND

1566. DR. UDIT RAJ

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
iR faratotor 3t be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for running direct flights between Delhi and Auckland, New Zealand;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the time by which direct flights are likely to be made operational?
ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION o1 [eToTor FTreTal 3 3157 3t (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) No Madam.
(b) Doesn't arise.

(¢) The start of flight operation depends upon the commercial judgement and economic viability of the airlines and Government doesn't interfere in their operation plan.
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